IQ City Medical College IQ City Road. Sovapur, Jernua Durgapur - 213206, India Phone 0343-2608500

www.lqcitymedicalcoflege.in



IQMC/ACAD/COMMITTEE/112

Date: 18-01-2024

COLLEGE SPORTS COMMITTEE

1. The college sports committee is reconstituted as under to monitor and supervise the sports arrangement:

SL.NO.	NAME OF THE FACULTY	DESIGNATION IN THE COMMITTEE	PRIMARY DESIGNATION IN THE INSTITUTE
a.	Dr. Arindom Banerjee	Chairman of sports Committee	Prof & HOD, Dept of Anatomy and Dean Students Affairs
b.	Dr. Meenakshi Mitra	Member	Asso. Prof, Dept. of Paediatrics and Deputy Dean Students Affairs
c.	Dr. Sumit Debnath	Member	Asst. Prof, Dept. of Anatomy
d.	Mr. Bhupendar Paswan	Member	Boys' Hostel Warden
e.	Ms. Priyadarsini Panda	Member	Supervisor Warden- Girls' Hostel
f	Dr. Debalina Sahoo	Member	Asst. Prof, Dept. of Physiology, Yoga Instructor
g.	Mr. Abhisek Saha	Member Secretary	Yoga and Sports Instructor

- 2. The Committee will meet once every three months and review the necessary arrangements for student's sports and any other related issues, and ensure action as necessary. Unresolved issues, if any, will be escalated to the Vice Principal.
- 3. The committee will function with immediate effect.

Distribution:

Notice Boards All Concerned

Copy to:

Chairman (Sports Committee) Academics Prof. (Dr.) Raghunath Misra Principal

Principal

IQ City Medical College & Hospital IQ City Road, Sovapur, Jemua Durgapur-713206, India